

GAZETTE

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 222

Imphal, Thursday, October 31, 2024

(Kartika 9, 1946)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT : TOURISM DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR : MANIPUR

Imphal, the 24th October, 2024

No. SM-T/2/2023-TSM-TSM: The Governor of Manipur is pleased to constitute the Board of Directors (BoD) of Tourism Corporation of Manipur Limited (TCML) as below with immediate effect and until further orders:

SI.No	Name	Designation
1	Shri Vineet Joshi	Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur
2	Shri Devesh Deval	Commissioner (Tourism), Government of Manipur
3	Shri Neilenthang Telien	Special Secretary (Finance), Government of Manipur
4	Smt. N. Kulkarani Devi	Director (Planning), Manipur
5	Shri W. Ibohal Singh	Director (Tourism), Manipur

By orders in the name of the Governor,

N. PRAVEEN SINGH, Special Secretary (Tourism), Government of Manipur.